

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>1993 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>9/1/2016 to 9/30/2016</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	October 25, 2016
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	18,479	18,233	37,155,894	36,812,447	408,210	412,014	7.07%	7.07%	3.64%	3.64%	3.29%	3.29%	102.05	102.04
Unsubsidized Stafford	7,829	7,727	21,873,230	21,674,883	506,816	494,734	4.22%	4.21%	3.79%	3.80%	3.47%	3.48%	113.95	113.98
Subsidized Consolidation	22,617	22,366	230,404,309	228,082,922	1,790,529	1,782,221	43.73%	43.68%	4.43%	4.43%	3.35%	3.35%	157.00	156.70
Unsubsidized Consolidation	18,998	18,811	234,866,906	233,085,935	3,205,693	3,211,448	44.84%	44.90%	4.44%	4.44%	3.26%	3.25%	189.32	188.95
PLUS and Grad PLUS	104	101	497,725	496,819	12,315	12,771	0.10%	0.10%	5.12%	5.11%	4.83%	4.80%	81.35	81.28
SLS	62	62	211,871	211,027	2,444	2,545	0.04%	0.04%	3.69%	3.69%	3.61%	3.62%	108.64	109.17
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>165.68</b>	<b>165.41</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	53,026	52,438	407,712,505	404,323,201	4,103,545	4,117,079	77.56%	77.61%	4.01%	4.02%	2.84%	2.84%	166.29	166.05
Non-Floor	15,063	14,862	117,297,430	116,040,832	1,822,462	1,798,654	22.44%	22.39%	5.53%	5.53%	4.95%	4.95%	163.58	163.16
<b>Total</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>165.68</b>	<b>165.41</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	52,746	52,250	422,024,952	417,212,091	3,253,580	3,146,522	80.10%	79.87%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	2,040	1,575	15,319,944	11,255,720	272,190	173,968	2.94%	2.17%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,293	1,332	8,992,247	10,260,158	179,485	248,199	1.73%	2.00%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	1,034	984	7,000,976	6,808,428	165,609	166,461	1.35%	1.33%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	833	850	5,292,099	5,853,885	149,888	162,333	1.02%	1.14%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	532	696	3,532,411	3,950,326	105,547	114,417	0.68%	0.77%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	485	449	3,375,628	3,072,431	105,844	118,255	0.65%	0.61%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	344	406	2,075,361	2,861,170	83,303	98,620	0.41%	0.56%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	262	271	1,458,065	1,680,714	62,538	77,144	0.29%	0.33%						
271+ Days Delinquent	281	241	1,932,045	1,146,043	89,145	52,736	0.38%	0.23%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>59,850</b>	<b>59,054</b>	<b>471,003,728</b>	<b>464,100,966</b>	<b>4,467,129</b>	<b>4,358,655</b>	<b>89.55%</b>	<b>89.01%</b>						
In School	112	115	331,542	336,142	54,683	48,332	0.07%	0.07%						
Grace	74	68	161,655	147,740	30,538	32,190	0.04%	0.03%						
Forbearance	3,048	3,110	25,282,593	27,438,612	534,213	639,432	4.86%	5.34%						
Deferment	4,587	4,452	25,987,249	25,415,056	719,061	674,420	5.03%	4.96%						
Claims in Progress	388	471	2,192,198	2,874,547	97,817	139,980	0.43%	0.57%						
Claims Denied	30	30	50,970	50,970	22,566	22,724	0.02%	0.02%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	53,850	53,246	456,725,717	452,622,395	4,840,880	4,841,408	86.93%	86.92%
2 Year	7,875	7,754	32,895,249	32,506,259	537,382	511,951	6.30%	6.27%
Graduate	1,130	1,110	8,926,417	8,844,840	124,011	124,802	1.71%	1.71%
Proprietary	4,956	4,905	20,330,302	20,167,624	381,178	391,141	3.90%	3.91%
Unknown	278	285	6,132,250	6,222,915	42,556	46,431	1.16%	1.19%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,473	1,450	4,179,101	4,203,127	144,481	139,578	0.81%	0.83%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	19,829	19,510	44,102,292	43,570,013	585,534	571,284	8.42%	8.39%
LIBOR+2.24	1,058	1,044	13,855,678	13,680,734	263,745	259,327	2.66%	2.65%
LIBOR+2.64	39,439	39,161	424,245,493	420,657,970	3,722,543	3,739,302	80.60%	80.64%
T+2.20/2.80	1,840	1,783	3,896,049	3,811,307	43,276	41,606	0.74%	0.73%
T+2.50/3.10	213	209	503,653	522,519	11,952	12,429	0.10%	0.10%
T+3.10	3,891	3,796	32,658,099	32,326,732	1,059,299	1,053,647	6.35%	6.34%
T+3.25	307	308	1,444,640	1,458,669	75,763	78,754	0.29%	0.29%
T+3.50	39	39	124,930	132,962	19,414	19,806	0.03%	0.03%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits †**

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

1% Qualified	25,442	25,183	255,291,260	252,764,341	963,669	957,308	48.27%	48.21%
2% Qualified	4,615	4,573	5,969,237	5,974,749	22,479	22,916	1.13%	1.14%
1% Eligible	910	902	18,744,700	18,378,068	443,288	446,044	3.61%	3.58%
2% Eligible	4,043	4,034	12,272,457	12,334,370	269,260	266,321	2.36%	2.39%
None Offered	33,079	32,608	232,732,281	230,912,505	4,227,311	4,223,144	44.63%	44.68%
<b>Total</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Automatic Payment Benefit**

.25% Qualified	200	197	1,892,622	1,875,258	16,777	16,175	0.36%	0.36%
.50% Qualified	4,397	4,370	39,287,448	38,969,339	147,653	140,430	7.43%	7.43%
1.25% Qualified	23,592	23,421	216,674,855	214,678,005	490,566	469,816	40.90%	40.88%
.25% Eligible	713	699	5,962,227	5,871,840	168,899	167,407	1.15%	1.15%
.50% Eligible	5,731	5,649	51,616,802	51,038,173	1,083,660	1,083,184	9.93%	9.90%
1.25% Eligible	33,317	32,826	206,835,966	205,192,344	3,977,403	4,000,159	39.71%	39.75%
None Offered	139	138	2,740,015	2,739,074	41,049	38,562	0.52%	0.53%
<b>Total</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Principal Reduction:**

2% Qualified	41	40	72,796	75,472	858	907	0.01%	0.01%
2% Eligible	489	481	1,411,949	1,402,478	42,338	40,677	0.28%	0.28%
None Offered	67,559	66,779	523,525,190	518,886,083	5,882,811	5,874,149	99.71%	99.71%
<b>Total</b>	<b>68,089</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>525,009,935</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>5,926,007</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned